Size

max=nominal size
(h9)

min

max=nominal size
(h11)
min
Shaft Diameter Range

Nominal Size

Length Range

28

32

36

40

45

50

7.964 9.964 11.957 13.957 15.957 17.957 19.948 21.948 24.948 27.948 31.938 35.938 39.938 44.938 49.938
5 6 6 6 7 7 8 9 9 10 11 12 14 16 18
4.925 5.925 5.925 5.925 6.91 6.91 791 8.91 8.91 9.91 10.89 11.89 13.89 15.89 17.89
22~30 >30~38 >38~44 >44~50 >50~58 >58~65 >65~75 >75~85 >85~95 | >95~110 | >110~130 | >130~150 & >150~170 = >170~200 >200~230
8 10 10 10 11 11 12 14 14 16 18 20 22 25 28
20~70 25~90 32~125 36~140 45~180 50~200 56~220 63~250 70~280 80~320 90~360 100~400 = 125~400 | 140~400 = 160~400



