

Size			8	10	12	14	16	18	20	22	25	28	32	36	40	45	50
<b>b</b>	<b>( h9 )</b>	max=nominal size	8	10	12	14	16	18	20	22	25	28	32	36	40	45	50
		min	7.964	9.964	11.957	13.957	15.957	17.957	19.948	21.948	24.948	27.948	31.938	35.938	39.938	44.938	49.938
<b>h</b>	<b>( h11 )</b>	max=nominal size	5	6	6	6	7	7	8	9	9	10	11	12	14	16	18
		min	4.925	5.925	5.925	5.925	6.91	6.91	7.91	8.91	8.91	9.91	10.89	11.89	13.89	15.89	17.89
<b>d</b>	Shaft Diameter Range		22~30	>30~38	>38~44	>44~50	>50~58	>58~65	>65~75	>75~85	>85~95	>95~110	>110~130	>130~150	>150~170	>170~200	>200~230
<b>h<sub>2</sub></b>	Nominal Size		8	10	10	10	11	11	12	14	14	16	18	20	22	25	28
<b>L</b>	Length Range		20~70	25~90	32~125	36~140	45~180	50~200	56~220	63~250	70~280	80~320	90~360	100~400	125~400	140~400	160~400